
NOTICE TO TAXPAYERS      TOWN OF PELICAN

CHAIRMAN -
SUPERVISOR -
SUPERVISOR -
TOWN CLERK -
TOWN TREASURER -
CONSTABLE -
TOWN ASSESSOR -

GERALD ROOU
WALLY DAHLQUIST
DAVE HOLLANDS
MIKE RING
CINDY CARROLL
JAMES CATES
SUMMIT ASSESSMENTS

4067 County Hwy. P, Rhinelander, WI
3361Dahquist Ln , Rhinelander, WI
4590 Maxwell Ct, Rhinelander, WI
4095 Pine Lane, Rhinelander, WI
4515 Stella Lake Road, Rhinelander, WI
4729 Ohlson Ln, Rhinelander, WI
P.O. Box 54, Summit Lake, WI 54485

715-362-3517
715-362-6090
715-420-1775
715-369-0478
715-369-0494
715-490-3826
715-275-4001
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 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

TAX RATES EXPRESSED ARE PER $1000.00 ASSESSED VALUE

BY ORDER OF THE PELICAN TOWN BOARD

Owner's Name

Owner's Address

City - Zip Code

Name of Dog

Sex (Please Circle)    M      NM      F       SF

Breed                                                                            Age

Color                                                                    Marking

Town of Pelican
Application/License for Dogs

Date

A late fee of $5.00 shall be assessed the owner of each dog 5 months of age or 
over who fails to obtain a dog license by April 1, 2018.

(SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF CHAP. 174 OF THE STATUTES AND
            SUCH PROVISIONS AND REGULATIONS AS MAY AT ANY TIME BE IMPOSED

           BY THE STATE OF WISCONSIN)
    

FEES: (Please Cirlcle Appropriate Fee)

$8.00 Male                   $3.00 Neutered Male

$8.00 Female               $3.00 Spayed Female

PENALTIES:

On                                                                        20

Veterinarian

Vaccine Mfg.

Serial No. of Vaccine

Expiration Date                                                     20

Owner's Signature

Date

Return with appropriate fee to:        Cindy Carroll Treasurer - Town of Pelican
                                                          P.O. Box 1460, Rhinelander, WI 54501

The Above Dog Was Vaccinated Against Rabies:

PLEASE INCLUDE A SASE (SELF-ADDRESSED STAMPED ENVELOPE)

NOT AN
ASTROBRIGHT
IN 2013
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PLEASE NOTE:  Anyone renting their home, cabin, cottage, etc. for less than 30 days at a time need to contact 
Cindy Carroll, Pelican Town Treasurer, to obtain a room tax permit. 

***Important Note to Dog Owners*** When you license your dog, the fees directly support the Oneida County Humane Society and the 
services OCHS provides which includes keeping stray pets safe and helping them to find their way home

2022 TAX RATE
(For Taxes Collected in 2023)

State of Wisconsin

Oneida County

School, K-12

Nicolet College

Library

Pelican Operating Costs

Pelican Road Construction

$       .00000

2.32653

 8.63133

.18039

.39396

.86705

.55714

13.29308

1.76764

11.52544

TOTAL            $

LESS STATE TAX CREDIT

2022 TAX RATE           $

Debt Service/Town Plow Truck .33668

2021 TAX RATE
(For Taxes Collected in 2022)

State of Wisconsin

Oneida County

School, K-12

Nicolet College

Library

Pelican Operating Costs

Pelican Road Construction

$       .00000

2.28064

 10.19168

.19677

.38911

.93107

.48766

14.65094

1.85783

12.79311

TOTAL            $

LESS STATE TAX CREDIT

2021 TAX RATE           $

Debt Service/Town Shop .17401

Credit Card Payment https://client.pointandpay.net/web/townofpelicanwi

NO COLLECTIONS IN PERSON
Locked drop box located at 4095 Pine Lane


