NOTICE TO TAXPAYERS—TOWN OF PELICAN

TAX RATES EXPRESSED ARE PER \$1000.00 ASSESSED VALUE

2021 TAX RATE (For Taxes Collected in 2022)				
State of Wisconsin	\$.00000		
Oneida County		2.28064		
School, K-12		10.19168		
Nicolet College		.19677		
Library		.38911		
Pelican Road Construction		.48766		
Pelican Operating Costs		.93107		
Debt Service/Town Shop		.17401		
TOTAL	\$	14.65094		
LESS STATE TAX CREDIT		1.85783		
2021 TAX RATE	\$	12.79311		

2022 TAX RATE (For Taxes Collected in 2023)				
State of Wisconsin \$.00000				
Oneida County		2.32653		
School, K-12		8.63133		
Nicolet College		.18039		
Library		.39396		
Pelican Road Construction		.55714		
Pelican Operating Costs		.86705		
Debt Service/Town Plow Truck		.33668		
TOTAL S	\$	13.29308		
LESS STATE TAX CREDIT 1.76764				
2022 TAX RATE	\$	11.52544		

BY ORDER OF THE PELICAN TOWN BOARD

CHAIRMAN -	GERALD ROOU	4067 County Hwy. P, Rhinelander, WI
SUPERVISOR -	WALLY DAHLQUIST	3361Dahquist Ln , Rhinelander, Wl
SUPERVISOR -	DAVE HOLLANDS	4590 Maxwell Ct, Rhinelander, WI
TOWN CLERK -	MIKE RING	4095 Pine Lane, Rhinelander, WI715-369-0478
TOWN TREASURER -	CINDY CARROLL	4515 Stella Lake Road, Rhinelander, WI
CONSTABLE -	JAMES CATES	4729 Ohlson Ln, Rhinelander, WI715-490-3826
TOWN ASSESSOR -	SUMMIT ASSESSMENTS	P.O. Box 54, Summit Lake, WI 54485715-275-4001

PLEASE NOTE: Anyone renting their home, cabin, cottage, etc. for less than 30 days at a time need to contact Cindy Carroll, Pelican Town Treasurer, to obtain a room tax permit.

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT HTTPS://CLIENT.POINTANDPAY.NET/WEB/TOWNOFPELICANWI

Important Note to Dog Owners When you license your dog, the fees directly support the Oneida County Humane Society and the services OCHS provides which includes keeping stray pets safe and helping them to find their way home

LOCKED DROP BOX LOCATED AT 4095 PINE LANE

Application/License for Dogs 20 **Town of Pelican** Age Markings SF ш \geq \geq Sex (Please Circle) Owner's Address City - Zip Code Owner's Name Name of Dog. Breed Color

\$5.00 Neutered Male \$5.00 Spayed Female PENALTIES: A late fee of \$5.00 shall be assessed the FEES: (Please Cirlcle Appropriate Fee) \$15.00 Female \$15.00 Male

(SUBJECT TO THE owner of each dog 5 months of age or over who fails to PROVISIONS OF CHAP. 174 OF THE STATUTES) obtain a dog license by April 1, 2023.

The Above Dog Was Vaccinated Against Rabies:

Vaccine Mfg. Veterinarian

20

Please enclose SASE (Self-addressed stamped envelope)

20

Serial No. of Vaccine

Owner's Signature

Date .

Expiration Date

Cindy Carroll Treasurer - Town of Pelican Return with appropriate fee to:

P.O. Box 1460, Rhinelander, WI 54501